

**CWSHOP-SONIPAT-MECHANICAL/NORTHERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: 362258

Closing Date/Time: 08/07/2026 15:00

Chief Workshop Manager, RCNK/Sonipat acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **362258** Closing Date/Time 08/07/2026 15:00 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work	Refurbishment of LWSCZAC coaches during MLR Schedule at RCNK/SNP		
Bidding type	Normal Tender		
Tender Type	Open	Bidding System	Single Packet System
Tender Closing Date Time	08/07/2026 15:00	Date Time Of Uploading Tender	15/06/2026 18:21
Pre-Bid Conference Required	No	Pre-Bid Conference Date Time	Not Applicable
Advertised Value	44848390.76	Tendering Section	TENDERCELL
Bidding Style	Single Rate for Tender	Bidding Unit	Above/Below/Par
Earnest Money (Rs.)	897000.00	Validity of Offer (Days)	60
Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)	0.00	Period of Completion	6 Months
Contract Type	Works - General	Contract Category	Expenditure
Bidding Start Date	24/06/2026		
Are JV allowed to bid	No	Number of JV Member Allowed	0
Are Consortium allowed to bid	No	Number of Consortium Member Allowed	0
Ranking Order For Bids	Lowest to Highest	Expenditure Type	Capital (RSP)

2. SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () A-Stripping of LWSCZAC coaches							716943.10	
1	A1	10.00	Per Coach	71694.31	716943.10	AT Par	716943.10	
	Description:- Stripping of LWSCZAC coaches							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () B-Labour charges for fitment of material							1888000.00	
1	B1	10.00	Per Coach	188800.00	1888000.00	AT Par	1888000.00	
	Description:- Labour charges for fitment of material							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () C-Supply of Mechanical material							18282252.36	
1	1	20.00	Set	57466.00	1149320.00	AT Par	1149320.00	
	Description:- Door arrangement (RH&LH) for LHB coaches with epoxy zinc phosphate primer to RDSO: M&C/ PCN/ 100/ 2013 as per drawing no. Ia51100alt.'B' or latest							
2	1	200.00	Numbers	6195.00	1239000.00	AT Par	1239000.00	
	Description:- Sound insulating wood panels of size 16 X 1250 X 3000mm MDTs-075 rev 3 latest							
3	1	120.00	Numbers	7062.30	847476.00	AT Par	847476.00	
	Description:- Fixed window for LHB Ac chair car LZ54107 ALT-b AND MDTs 089 REV-04 or latest							
4	1	40.00	Numbers	7788.00	311520.00	AT Par	311520.00	
	Description:- Emergency window For LHB AC chair car LZ54108 ALT-b AND MDTs 089 REV-04 or latest							
5	1	20.00	Numbers	62069.63	1241392.60	AT Par	1241392.60	
	Description:- End wall door complete LW56350 ALT-H or latest							
6	1	80.00	Numbers	1475.00	118000.00	AT Par	118000.00	
	Description:- Entrance Hand Rail Complete As Per Drawing:MI004202 ALT - b or latest							
	1	250.00	Litre	146.32	36580.00	AT Par	36580.00	

**CWSHOP-SONIPAT-MECHANICAL/NORTHERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: 362258

Closing Date/Time: 08/07/2026 15:00

8	Description:- Adhesive Solution RUBBER BASED ADHESIVE. SPECIFICATION NO. ICF /MD/SPEC-028 (REV- 4) AMENDMENT or latest						
	1	20.00	Numbers	2155.27	43105.40	AT Par	43105.40
9	Description:- Table Leg Complete. As per drawing No: 2 10113.0.25.095.005 ALT A or latest						
	1	250.00	Sqm	975.86	243965.00	AT Par	243965.00
10	Description:- THERMAL CUM SOUND INSULATION MATERIAL FOR UNDER FRAME OF LHB COACHES SIZE 25X935X1000 MM as per Spec. No. MMDTS-18009 REV-03 or Latest						
	1	551.70	Sqm	1084.42	598274.51	AT Par	598274.51
11	Description:- THERMAL CUM SOUND INSULATION MATERIAL FOR ROOF, SIDEWALLS OF LHB COACHES.SIZE 50X935X1000 MM as per Drg. No. MMDTS-18009 REV-03 or Latest						
	1	150.00	Kg	271.40	40710.00	AT Par	40710.00
12	Description:- Aluminum angel molding Size 19 * 25 mm Extruded angle CC43337 or latest						
	1	200.00	Kg	274.94	54988.00	AT Par	54988.00
13	Description:- Extruded aluminum Equal Angle Moulding (25 X 25) EXTRUDED EQUAL ANGLEMOULDING CC43336 or latest						
	1	200.00	Kg	169.92	33984.00	AT Par	33984.00
14	Description:- Aluminum molding flat 25 MM CC43334 MMEXTRUDED FLAT MOULDING SIZE or latest						
	1	40.00	Kg	470.23	18809.20	AT Par	18809.20
15	Description:- Extruded aluminum equal Angle molding (55 X 35) EXTRUDED ANGLE MOULDING WITH CC43353 or latest						
	1	200.00	Kg	317.89	63578.00	AT Par	63578.00
16	Description:- Extruded Aluminium J base EXTRUDED J- MOULDING DRG. NO.CC43339, alt (b) 2000 mm LENGTH. or latest						
	1	40.00	Numbers	1061.22	42448.80	AT Par	42448.80
17	Description:- SELF ADHESIVE INSULATION MATERIAL SIZE 20x1250x1250 MM as per Drg. No. MDTs-116.						
	1	780.00	Numbers	9.98	7784.40	AT Par	7784.40
18	Description:- Coat hook, MDTs 071 REVISION 0 or latest						
	1	20.00	Set	63130.00	1262600.00	AT Par	1262600.00
19	Description:- Intercar gangway bridge mounting arrangement, As per drawing No. 1 10113.0.24.100.001, ALT-R2 EXCEPT ITEM-4 & TO RDSO SPEC. NO. RDSO/2007/CG-05 (REV. 1 of NOV 2018) or latest drawing and spec shall be followed.						
	1	35.00	Numbers	22157.45	775510.75	AT Par	775510.75
20	Description:- PVC FLOORING ROLL AC-2X1850X14000 MM, COLOUR BLUE, WITH PVC WELDING ELECTRODE DIA 4MM =12MTRS PER ROLL						
	1	100.00	Numbers	1354.64	135464.00	AT Par	135464.00
21	Description:- Sun mica SPECN. C-K 514 REV.- 04 OF DEC.-05 WITH AMENDMENT -06 CORRIGENDUM 1 SHADE RDSO SAMPLE CODE NO. AC-SP 02 SIZE 2440 X 1220 X3MM or latest						
	1	220.00	Kg	407.10	89562.00	AT Par	89562.00
22	Description:- Al Chequered sheet ALUMINIUM CHEQUERED SHEET SPECIFICATION- C-8217(REV-2) SIZE- 2774 X 825 X 2.03mm. GR.65 032-WP. or latest						
	1	20.00	Numbers	38.94	778.80	AT Par	778.80
23	Description:- Crest for Indian Railway CC26145 ALT-D or latest						
	1	1380.00	Numbers	34.63	47789.40	AT Par	47789.40
24	Description:- Fixing Strip, As per Drg. No. LZ41118						
	1	830.00	Numbers	85.67	71106.10	AT Par	71106.10
25	Description:- Fixing Strip, As per Drg. No. LZ41119						
	1	320.00	Numbers	185.26	59283.20	AT Par	59283.20
26	Description:- Fixing Strip, As per Drg. No. LZ41126						
	1	20.00	Set	6603.28	132065.60	AT Par	132065.60
27	Description:- SET OF SS DOOR FRAME ITEM FOR LHB CHAIR CAR COACHES, as per planning list no. MPLDFLFC&SCZAC VERSION 7 or latest						
	1	10.00	Numbers	39530.00	395300.00	AT Par	395300.00
28	Description:- Saloon sliding door, nppe end mdts 082 revision 4 and guide rod to raw material EN 31 with SS Door frame						
	1	10.00	Numbers	37170.00	371700.00	AT Par	371700.00
29	Description:- Saloon sliding door, PPE End.MDTs082 revision 4 with SS Door frame						
	1	200.00	Kg	473.09	94618.00	AT Par	94618.00
	Description:- Bottom extrusion						

**CWSHOP-SONIPAT-MECHANICAL/NORTHERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: 362258

Closing Date/Time: 08/07/2026 15:00

30	1	40.00	Numbers	354.00	14160.00	AT Par	14160.00	
	Description:- Sticker of safety message near gates with heavy duty Braille script CC64373 ALT-A or latest							
31	1	160.00	Numbers	2389.50	382320.00	AT Par	382320.00	
	Description:- Roller Blind with stopper MDTs 078 Revision 02 or latest							
32	1	40.00	Numbers	77.68	3107.20	AT Par	3107.20	
	Description:- DOOR STOPPER FOR LHB COACHES, MI004112 ALT a or latest							
33	1	10.00	Coach Set	61509.86	615098.60	AT Par	615098.60	
	Description:- NON-AC AREA CEILING MOUNTING FOR EXECUTIVE AND CHAIR CAR (EOG) LHB TYPE COACHES CEILING PANTRY MOUNTING, Drawing no: 1 10113.0.21.420.001 and 1 10113.0.21.420.003 or latest							
34	1	400.00	Metre	74.22	29688.00	AT Par	29688.00	
	Description:- SUPPLY for PVC EDGE 30 MM WIDTH VHB TAPE FOR SEALING FO INTERIOR PANELLING GAPS in LHB COACHES make 3M or Similar							
35	1	20.00	Set	16992.00	339840.00	AT Par	339840.00	
	Description:- SET OF CIRCULATING AIR BOX FOR LHB AC CHAIR CAR as per planning list MPLCABLJSCZAC VERSION 5 and As per drawing no. LZ44257 alt. nil, LZ44238 alt. nil or latest							
36	1	10.00	Set	20640.86	206408.60	AT Par	206408.60	
	Description:- Layout of lettering inside for 2nd class ac chair car (EOG) LHB coaches with heavy duty Braille script LZ64001 ALT d ITEM NO.5,9,18,21,23&26 WITH BRAILLE SCRIPT to ICF/MD/SPEC-253 or latest							
37	1	2.00	Numbers	8216.00	16432.00	AT Par	16432.00	
	Description:- SET OF TABLE PLATES FOR L2CCEA As per planning list no MPLTABLEL2CCEA Version 1 or latest							
38	1	10.00	Coach Set	203550.00	2035500.00	AT Par	2035500.00	
	Description:- Repairing and painting of FRP items As per MDTs - 118 Rev 01 or latest							
39	1	10.00	Coach Set	29264.00	292640.00	AT Par	292640.00	
	Description:- Repairing and repainting of luggage rack As per Drawing LZ62101 or latest							
40	1	10.00	Coach Set	42000.00	420000.00	AT Par	420000.00	
	Description:- Screw & Fastener Kit							
41	1	40.00	Numbers	4839.18	193567.20	AT Par	193567.20	
	Description:- SS step (knee) LW41106 or latest							
42	1	400.00	Numbers	1635.94	654376.00	AT Par	654376.00	
	Description:- ABSORPTION STRIP as per Drawing: LW41101 ALT d. latest with compliance of MDTs - 49380 or latest							
43	1	400.00	Litre	1005.97	402388.00	AT Par	402388.00	
	Description:- ADHESIVE FOR LHB COACHES 600 ML TUBE PACKING SIKAFLEX 265 OFM/s SIKA OR TEROSTAT 8590 OF M/s HENKEL OR TOTALSEAL 100 OF M/s LJF or 08609 WINDO-WELD SUPER FAST URETHANEOF M/s 3M SPEC.							
44	1	10.00	Coach Set	59826.00	598260.00	AT Par	598260.00	
	Description:- Pantry room and storage room ready with 16 Mm ply wood panel with painting and wooden round moulding							
45	1	2.00	Set	507990.00	1015980.00	AT Par	1015980.00	
	Description:- LUGGAGE RACK MODULES (WITHOUT LIGHTS) FOR LHB 2ND AC CHAIR CAR COACHES., as per Drawing: LZ62100 ITEM 1 TO 6 & 27							
46	1	2.00	Set	234525.00	469050.00	AT Par	469050.00	
	Description:- SET OF FRP CEILING SHEET ASSEMBLIES FOR LHB CHAIR CAR As per planning list MPLCESLJSCZAC version 2 or latest							
47	1	2.00	Set	80240.00	160480.00	AT Par	160480.00	
	Description:- "SET OF FRP SIDE WALL PANELS FOR LHB CHAIR CAR as per planning list MPLSWPLJSCZAC VERSION 9. or latest "							
48	1	30.00	Numbers	30208.10	906243.00	AT Par	906243.00	
	Description:- Electro Pneumatic Pressurized flushing system to be introduced in place of normal flushing system As per MMDTS 19027 Rev-03 or latest.							

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () D-Supply of Electrical material							15558592.90	
	1	200.00	Numbers	41.30	8260.00	AT Par	8260.00	

**CWSHOP-SONIPAT-MECHANICAL/NORTHERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: 362258

Closing Date/Time: 08/07/2026 15:00

	Description:- Copper crimping socket for 25 sq.mm cable,EDTS200 (Latest revision) ITEM-I3/14 or latest						
2	1	80.00	Numbers	8.74	699.20	AT Par	699.20
	Description:- Copper crimping socket for 10 sq.mm cable, EDTS200, AM-2						
3	1	260.00	Numbers	7.79	2025.40	AT Par	2025.40
	Description:- Copper crimping socket for 6 sq.mm cable, EDTS200, AM-2						
4	1	500.00	Metre	35.00	17500.00	AT Par	17500.00
	Description:- Polyamide flexible corrugated conduit, PG-11/NW12, RDSO/PE/SPEC/ AC/0138-2009, Rev.1 (Annexure-A) or latest						
5	1	1900.00	Metre	100.50	190950.00	AT Par	190950.00
	Description:- Polyamide flexible corrugated conduit, NW 17, RDSO/PE/SPEC/AC/ 0138-2009, Rev.1 (Annexure-A) or latest.						
6	1	850.00	Metre	121.39	103181.50	AT Par	103181.50
	Description:- Polyamide flexible corrugated conduit, NW-23, RDSO/PE/SPEC/AC/ 0138-2009, Rev.1 (Annexure-A) or latest						
7	1	600.00	Metre	202.70	121620.00	AT Par	121620.00
	Description:- Polyamide flexible corrugated conduit, NW-29, RDSO/PE/SPEC/AC/ 0138-2009, Rev.1 (Annexure-A) or latest						
8	1	400.00	Metre	76.11	30444.00	AT Par	30444.00
	Description:- Polyamide flexible corrugated conduit, PG-36, RDSO/PE/SPEC/AC/ 0138-2009, Rev.1 (Annexure-A) or latest						
9	1	50.00	Metre	109.86	5493.00	AT Par	5493.00
	Description:- Polyamide flexible corrugated conduit, PG-48, RDSO/PE/SPEC/AC/ 0138-2009, Rev.1 (Annexure-A) or latest						
10	1	40.00	Numbers	61.00	2440.00	AT Par	2440.00
	Description:- Straight PG metal thread End fitting PG-11, RDSO/PE/SPEC/AC/ 0138-2009, Rev.1 (Annexure-A) or latest						
11	1	260.00	Numbers	363.01	94382.60	AT Par	94382.60
	Description:- Straight PG metal thread End fitting PG-16, RDSO/PE/SPEC/AC/ 0138-2009, Rev.1 (Annexure-A) or latest						
12	1	400.00	Numbers	445.28	178112.00	AT Par	178112.00
	Description:- Straight PG metal thread End fitting PG-21, RDSO/PE/SPEC/AC/ 0138-2009, Rev.1 (Annexure-A) or latest						
13	1	100.00	Numbers	499.57	49957.00	AT Par	49957.00
	Description:- Straight PG metal thread End fitting PG-29/36, RDSO/PE/SPEC/AC/ 0138-2009, Rev.1 (Annexure-A) or latest						
14	1	40.00	Numbers	589.00	23560.00	AT Par	23560.00
	Description:- Straight PG metal thread end fitting PG-48, RDSO/PE/SPEC/AC/ 0138-2009, Rev.1 (Annexure-A) or latest						
15	1	260.00	Numbers	21.77	5660.20	AT Par	5660.20
	Description:- Hex. lock nut with PG thread brass PG-16, RDSO/PE/SPEC/AC/ 0138-2009, Rev.1 (Annexure-A) or latest						
16	1	400.00	Numbers	22.92	9168.00	AT Par	9168.00
	Description:- Hex. lock nut with PG thread brass PG-21, RDSO/PE/SPEC/AC/ 0138-2009, Rev.1 (Annexure-A) or latest						
17	1	40.00	Numbers	34.37	1374.80	AT Par	1374.80
	Description:- Hex. lock nut with PG thread brass PG-29, RDSO/PE/SPEC/AC/ 0138-2009, Rev.1 (Annexure-A) or latest						
18	1	60.00	Numbers	54.98	3298.80	AT Par	3298.80
	Description:- Hex. lock nut with PG thread brass PG-36, RDSO/PE/SPEC/AC/ 0138-2009, Rev.1 (Annexure-A) or latest						
19	1	40.00	Numbers	64.02	2560.80	AT Par	2560.80
	Description:- Hex. lock nut with PG thread brass PG-48, RDSO/PE/SPEC/AC/ 0138-2009, Rev.1 (Annexure-A) or latest						
20	1	80.00	Numbers	11.79	943.20	AT Par	943.20
	Description:- Tube clamp PG-11, RDSO/PE/SPEC/AC/ 0138-2009, Rev.1 (Annexure-A) or latest						
21	1	240.00	Numbers	40.46	9710.40	AT Par	9710.40
	Description:- Tube clamp PG-16, RDSO/PE/SPEC/AC/ 0138-2009, Rev.1 (Annexure-A) or latest						
22	1	180.00	Numbers	56.14	10105.20	AT Par	10105.20

**CWSHOP-SONIPAT-MECHANICAL/NORTHERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: 362258

Closing Date/Time: 08/07/2026 15:00

	Description:- Tube clamp PG-21, RDSO/PE/SPEC/AC/ 0138-2009, Rev.1 (Annexure-A) or latest						
23	1	120.00	Numbers	55.02	6602.40	AT Par	6602.40
	Description:- Tube clamp PG-29, RDSO/PE/SPEC/AC/ 0138-2009, Rev.1 (Annexure-A) or latest						
24	1	120.00	Numbers	62.77	7532.40	AT Par	7532.40
	Description:- Tube clamp PG-36, RDSO/PE/SPEC/AC/ 0138-2009, Rev.1 (Annexure-A) or latest						
25	1	100.00	Numbers	59.83	5983.00	AT Par	5983.00
	Description:- Tube Clamp PG-48, RDSO/PE/SPEC/AC/ 0138-2009, Rev.1 (Annexure-A) or latest						
26	1	10.00	Set	2596.00	25960.00	AT Par	25960.00
	Description:- Flexible Flame-retardant high-performance polyolefin heat shrinkable tubing						
27	1	500.00	Metre	22.40	11200.00	AT Par	11200.00
	Description:- Cable Jacket, Item-8, EDTS-138, Corr-2 or latest.						
28	1	400.00	Metre	74.00	29600.00	AT Par	29600.00
	Description:- Cable Jacket, Item-10, EDTS-138, Corr-2 or latest.						
29	1	1000.00	Metre	16.80	16800.00	AT Par	16800.00
	Description:- Cable Jacket, Item-5, EDTS-138, Corr-2 or latest.						
30	1	20.00	Litre	560.96	11219.20	AT Par	11219.20
	Description:- PU sealant, MMDTS-19012Revision-01 or latest						
31	1	70.00	Numbers	3287.44	230120.80	AT Par	230120.80
	Description:- LED light fitting (doorway/gangway area) for LHB EOG type coaches, RDSO/PE/SPEC/TL/ 0091- 2016, REV-1or latest, AS PER DRG LW76099 or latest, TYPE-N (9 WATT), RCF, ANNEX- 1,2&3 or latest						
32	1	10.00	Set	62776.00	627760.00	AT Par	627760.00
	Description:- "Set of LED light fitting for passenger area of LHB EOG type chair car coaches one set comprising (a) led light fitting (compartment) for LHB EOG type chair car, RDSO/PE/SPEC/TL/0091-2016, REV-1, RCF, ANNEX- 1, 2 & 3. Or latest as per drg. No. Lw76100 (type-""o""") (18 Watt), qty 11 nos. (b) dummy fittings as per drg no. Lw76101 (type-""p"""),"						
33	1	140.00	Numbers	1699.20	237888.00	AT Par	237888.00
	Description:- LED light fitting for reading light (three-seater) for LHB ac chair car coaches, RDSO/PE/SPEC/TL/0091- 2016, REV-1 AS PER DRG LW76103, TYPE-Q2, (2W), RCF, ANNEX-1,2&3						
34	1	180.00	Numbers	1427.80	257004.00	AT Par	257004.00
	Description:- LED light fitting for reading light two-seater for LHB EOG ac type chair car coaches, RDSO/PE/SPEC/TL/0091- 2016, REV-1, AS PER DRGLW76102, TYPE-"Q1"(2W), RCF, ANNEX-1,2&3.						
35	1	3.00	Set	22420.00	67260.00	AT Par	67260.00
	Description:- Accidental Emergency lighting system for EOG type LHB coaches, RDSO/PE/SPEC/AC/ 0180- 2016, REV-0, TYPE-2 or latest						
36	1	20.00	Numbers	600.62	12012.40	AT Par	12012.40
	Description:- LED light fitting for passenger alarm chain indication light, RDSO/PE/SPEC/TL/ 0091-2016, REV-1, as per DRG LW76098, TYPE- "I"(3 WATT), RCF, ANNEX-1,2&3 or latest						
37	1	30.00	Numbers	2054.08	61622.40	AT Par	61622.40
	Description:- LED light fitting for toilet indication in LHB AC coaches, RDSO/PE/SPEC/TL/ 0091-2016, REV-1, as per DRG LW 76097, TYPE- "H1" (1 Watt), RCF, ANNEX-1,2 &3 or latest						
38	1	30.00	Numbers	2462.69	73880.70	AT Par	73880.70
	Description:- LED light fitting for lavortary/mirror area, RDSO/PE/SPEC/TL/0091 2016, REV-1 AS PER LW76092, TYPE-"D" (9 WATT), RCF, ANNEX-1, 2 &3 or latest						
39	1	360.00	Numbers	285.56	102801.60	AT Par	102801.60
	Description:- Switch plate assembly, EDML -064, table-8						
40	1	500.00	Metre	625.30	312650.00	AT Par	312650.00
	Description:- E-beam cable of size 50 sq mm thin-walled flexible elastomeric cables with copper conductor, ELRS/SPEC/ELS/ /0019 Revision-3 or latest						
41	1	800.00	Metre	512.12	409696.00	AT Par	409696.00
	Description:- E-beam cable of size 25 sq mm thin-walled flexible elastomeric cables with copper conductor, ELRS/SPEC/ELS/ 0019 Revision-3 or latest						
42	1	300.00	Metre	178.72	53616.00	AT Par	53616.00
	Description:- E-beam cable of size 10 sq mm thin-walled flexible elastomeric cables with copper conductor, ELRS/SPEC/ELS/ 0019 Revision-3 or latest						
43	1	800.00	Metre	84.10	67280.00	AT Par	67280.00
	Description:- E-beam cable of size 06 sq mm thin-walled flexible elastomeric cables with copper conductor,ELRS/SPEC/ELS/ 0019 Revision-3 or latest						
	1	560.00	Metre	61.51	34445.60	AT Par	34445.60

**CWSHOP-SONIPAT-MECHANICAL/NORTHERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: 362258

Closing Date/Time: 08/07/2026 15:00

44	Description:- E-beam cable of size 04 sq mm thin-walled flexible elastomeric cables with copper conductor, ELRS/SPEC/ELS /0019 Revision-3 or latest						
	1	400.00	Metre	63.25	25300.00	AT Par	25300.00
45	Description:- E-beam cable of size 2.5 SQMM thin-walled flexible elastomeric cables with copper conductor,ELRS/SPEC/ELS/ 0019 Revision-3 or latest						
	1	5000.00	Metre	42.24	211200.00	AT Par	211200.00
46	Description:- E-beam cable of size 1.5 SQMM thin-walled flexible elastomeric cables with copper conductor, ELRS/SPEC/ELS/ 0019 Revision-3 or latest						
	1	150.00	Metre	187.62	28143.00	AT Par	28143.00
47	Description:- 4x1.5 SQMM color black outer sheath with colored cores Electron beam irradiated cable 600/1000v, EDTS132 rev-c,am-3,cor-1,data sheet-3						
	1	390.00	Metre	134.69	52529.10	AT Par	52529.10
48	Description:- 2x1.0 SQMM color black outer sheath with colored cores Electron beam irradiated cable 0.6/1kv, EDTS132 rev-c,am-3,cor-1,data sheet-4						
	1	10.00	Set	9047.65	90476.50	AT Par	90476.50
49	Description:- Cable marking system for LHB EOG type coaches, EDML 060,rev-e, col-v						
	1	10.00	Set	375240.00	3752400.00	AT Par	3752400.00
50	Description:- Composite pantry Set for AC chair car Coaches, EDTS- 130, REV-B or latest						
	1	10.00	Numbers	244260.00	2442600.00	AT Par	2442600.00
51	Description:- 60 KVA 750/415-Volt transformer, RDSO spec RDSO/PE/SPEC/ AC/0080-2007 (Rev-2) or latest						
	1	10.00	Numbers	284380.00	2843800.00	AT Par	2843800.00
52	Description:- Under slung RBC cum EBC, RDSO SPEC No. RDSO/PE/SPEC/AC/0183 (Rev-1)-2018 or latest						
	1	10.00	Numbers	23539.82	235398.20	AT Par	235398.20
53	Description:- Capacitor bank for LHB EOG coaches, EDML130, TYPE- 1, REV- 1, COR- or latest.						
	1	10.00	Numbers	8310.92	83109.20	AT Par	83109.20
54	Description:- Battery fuse Box, negative, LW71002, ALT-J or latest						
	1	10.00	Numbers	7905.51	79055.10	AT Par	79055.10
55	Description:- Battery fuse Box, positive, LW71001, ALT-I or latest.						
	1	10.00	Numbers	21424.08	214240.80	AT Par	214240.80
56	Description:- Battery mounting box, As per drawing no 1 101113.07.76.700.005 or latest						
	1	10.00	Set	105260.80	1052608.00	AT Par	1052608.00
57	Description:- 70AH, 110V, VRLA Mono block Battery (9NOSX12V), RDSO/PE/SPEC/ AC/0009-2014, Rev-2, pre-charged or latest						
	1	10.00	Set	24188.82	241888.20	AT Par	241888.20
58	Description:- Mono block pump with mounting frame & PLC controller, EDTS186, REV- A, AM-2, COR-1&2 WITH ANNEX.1. or latest						
	1	10.00	Numbers	39530.00	395300.00	AT Par	395300.00
59	Description:- 5 KVA 415V/190 V Under slung mounted lighting Transformer, EDTS 366, Rev Nil, Cor-2 or latest						
	1	20.00	Numbers	4354.20	87084.00	AT Par	87084.00
60	Description:- Exhaust blower, RCF specification no EDTS-33, Am-1, TYPE-1, COR- 1,2&3 WITH ANNEX. - 1 or latest						
	1	3.00	Numbers	733.96	2201.88	AT Par	2201.88
61	Description:- Flexible aluminum Conduit Size- 6", As per site requirement						
	1	90.00	Numbers	1296.82	116713.80	AT Par	116713.80
62	Description:- Under slung cable tray, L=3 Mt, Drawing: LW44174 Alt-F ITEM-7						
	1	360.00	Numbers	47.38	17056.80	AT Par	17056.80
63	Description:- Cable Tray Bracket (SS), 3 10113.0.76.095.003 ALT AR						
	1	20.00	Numbers	1770.00	35400.00	AT Par	35400.00
64	Description:- "EXT SUPP SOCKET 125 AMP,415V, IP67,5POLE(3P+N+E) WITH PILOT CONTACTS., Drawing: CAT.NO 1948036/UIV4125-6"						
	1	120.00	Numbers	53.10	6372.00	AT Par	6372.00
65	Description:- High Tensile bolt with nut and A2 70 steel 200 HV A3I plain washer, having property clouse 8.8, of size M16 X 70, Make:Unbrako, TVS, DFL, Tuff or as per latest Railway guidelines.						
	1	400.00	Numbers	10.61	4244.00	AT Par	4244.00
66	Description:- High Tensile bolt with nut and A2, 70 steel 200 HV A3I plain washer, having property clouse 8.8, of size M12 X 50, Make:Unbrako, TVS, DFL, Tuff or as per latest Railway guidelines.						

**CWSHOP-SONIPAT-MECHANICAL/NORTHERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: 362258

Closing Date/Time: 08/07/2026 15:00

67	1	900.00	Numbers	7.65	6885.00	AT Par	6885.00	
	Description:- A2, 70 SS screw with suitable nut of size M8 X 40. Make: Unbrako, TVS, DFL, Tuff or as per latest Railway guidelines.							
68	1	4.00	Numbers	21.23	84.92	AT Par	84.92	
	Description:- High Tensile bolt with nut and A70 steel 200 HV A3I plain washer, having property clause 8.8, of size M12 X 40, Make:Unbrako, TVS, DFL, Tuff or as per latest Railway guidelines.							
69	1	4.00	Numbers	30.45	121.80	AT Par	121.80	
	Description:- High Tensile bolt with nut and A2, 70 steel 200 HV A3I plain washer, having property clause 8.8, of size M16 X 60, Make:Unbrako, TVS, DFL, Tuff or as per latest Railway guidelines.							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () E-Charges for Plumbing activity							598568.80	
1	1	10.00	Numbers	47647.56	476475.60	AT Par	476475.60	
	Description:- Plumbing Kit							
2	1	20.00	Numbers	209.15	4183.00	AT Par	4183.00	
	Description:- U-Clamp							
3	1	10.00	Numbers	280.96	2809.60	AT Par	2809.60	
	Description:- Hex Nipple							
4	1	10.00	Numbers	299.91	2999.10	AT Par	2999.10	
	Description:- Reducing Nipple							
5	1	20.00	Numbers	304.64	6092.80	AT Par	6092.80	
	Description:- Hex Bush							
6	1	10.00	Numbers	386.72	3867.20	AT Par	3867.20	
	Description:- Hex Bush							
7	1	100.00	Numbers	7.89	789.00	AT Par	789.00	
	Description:- Washers and Nuts							
8	1	20.00	Numbers	746.60	14932.00	AT Par	14932.00	
	Description:- SS Pipe (31983080)							
9	1	20.00	Numbers	540.62	10812.40	AT Par	10812.40	
	Description:- Modified Coach Water Inlet (62280417)							
10	1	20.00	Numbers	201.26	4025.20	AT Par	4025.20	
	Description:- Additional Bracket for side Filling (33593231)							
11	1	20.00	Numbers	390.67	7813.40	AT Par	7813.40	
	Description:- Bracket for side Filling Overflow (33611998)							
12	1	30.00	Numbers	639.27	19178.10	AT Par	19178.10	
	Description:- Elbow Male/Female							
13	1	10.00	Numbers	307.80	3078.00	AT Par	3078.00	
	Description:- Horizontal Check Valve							
14	1	20.00	Numbers	599.81	11996.20	AT Par	11996.20	
	Description:- Elbow							
15	1	10.00	Numbers	205.20	2052.00	AT Par	2052.00	
	Description:- Tee Equal							
16	1	20.00	Numbers	378.83	7576.60	AT Par	7576.60	
	Description:- Hex Nipple							
17	1	20.00	Numbers	299.91	5998.20	AT Par	5998.20	
	Description:- Hex Bush							
18	1	20.00	Numbers	694.52	13890.40	AT Par	13890.40	
	Description:- Flat Plate							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () F-Charges for Toilet refurbishment							7804033.60	
1	1	30.00	Numbers	7030.25	210907.50	AT Par	210907.50	
	Description:- Flooring: Epoxy Flooring Polymerized floor topping in lavatory area as per RCF spec MDTs 44289 or latest							
	1	30.00	Numbers	16888.01	506640.30	AT Par	506640.30	

**CWSHOP-SONIPAT-MECHANICAL/NORTHERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: 362258

Closing Date/Time: 08/07/2026 15:00

2	Description:- Toilet Door Existing Toilet Door to be replaced with new. Louvre to be made of Aluminum. Door colour to match with interior color (with DGFRP sheet minimum 1.6mm thick) MDTs 46303 Rev Nil or latest						
3	1	30.00	Numbers	13404.60	402138.00	AT Par	402138.00
	Description:- Inside Lavatory Wash basin Inside Lavatory Wash Basin Bowl alongwith Counter Top shall be made as per MMDTS- 18008 for LHB AC toilet as per drg. no. JUDW/MECH/18- 667 ITEM NOS. 1,3 & 4. MMDTS- 18008 Rev.01 or latest						
4	1	30.00	Numbers	13924.00	417720.00	AT Par	417720.00
	Description:- Modification of inside Corian wash basin to accommodate SS dustbin						
5	1	30.00	Numbers	4023.80	120714.00	AT Par	120714.00
	Description:- Supply and fitment beading on washbasin counter alongside wall outer wall as per drg. No. JUDW/MECH/23-805						
6	1	30.00	Numbers	18532.58	555977.40	AT Par	555977.40
	Description:- Inside Lavatory Dustbin Inside Lavatory Dustbin shall be provided in below the washbasin counter top and shall be duly finished to provide a neat lock It shall have openable door panel having SS dustbin (cage type) inside door panel to be fixed as per Drg. JUDW/MECH/18-667 except ITEM Nos. 1,3 & 4. MMDTS- 18008 Rev.01 or latest						
7	1	30.00	Numbers	9760.30	292809.00	AT Par	292809.00
	Description:- Mirrors (5 mm thickness) (Inside Lavatory) Large size flushed mirror as per drg. no. JUDW/MECH/20-696 thick ness of mirror min. 5 mm (brand like saint Gobin, Modi Guard, AIS) etc. MMDTS- 18008 Rev.01 or latest						
8	1	30.00	Numbers	7302.12	219063.60	AT Par	219063.60
	Description:- CDTs Panel Door/FRP attachment wall with all S.S. fittings Modified CDTs panel cover in door way to be fixed with all S.S. fittings FRP with 5 mm thickness & painted with water base paint.						
9	1	40.00	Numbers	10407.60	416304.00	AT Par	416304.00
	Description:- Supply of FRP V Moulding and flats as per drg.no. JUDW/MECH/23-816						
10	1	20.00	Numbers	8555.00	171100.00	AT Par	171100.00
	Description:- Supply of FRP Outer wall as per drg.No. JUDW/MECH/23-818						
11	1	20.00	Numbers	10915.00	218300.00	AT Par	218300.00
	Description:- Supply & fitment of Modified FRP wall						
12	1	20.00	Numbers	3127.00	62540.00	AT Par	62540.00
	Description:- Supply and fitment of Modified detachable wastebin arrangement						
13	1	30.00	Numbers	1878.48	56354.40	AT Par	56354.40
	Description:- Water tap for Basin (Inside/Outside) Basin Tap: For every washbasin Anti-theft Water taps with plate arrangement quarter turn or Prismatic type (Brand/Make- Jaquar/ Kohler/Grohe/Dolphin/TOTO/Susa) As per Model No. FUS-CHR-29037 of Jaquar						
14	1	30.00	Numbers	2962.51	88875.30	AT Par	88875.30
	Description:- Health faucet Angle tap valve inside each toilet A health faucet to be provided in each toilet Length of flexible pipe to be approx. 900 mm. The sprinkler & flexible hose to be chrome plated. All fittings to be of Susa/ Jaquar/ Kohler/ CERA make only As per Model No. FUS-CHR-29041 and ALD-CHR-585 of Jaquar						
15	1	10.00	Numbers	1306.53	13065.30	AT Par	13065.30
	Description:- Paper Roll Holder For western style toilet make-susa/Jaquar/Kohlar/CERA S.S 304 as per jaquar model no.ACN-CHR-1153S						
16	1	10.00	Numbers	1542.37	15423.70	AT Par	15423.70
	Description:- Heavy Duty Commode Lid with Hydraulic Soft Closure Barand Alpine, Tip Top						
17	1	30.00	Numbers	6481.68	194450.40	AT Par	194450.40
	Description:- Automatic Hygiene control system RDSO/2008/CG-11						
18	1	30.00	Numbers	1622.92	48687.60	AT Par	48687.60
	Description:- Liquid soap dispenser with anti-pilferage arrangement (Brand/make- Bobrick, Dolphin, Gojo, ACME, SUSa						
19	1	30.00	Numbers	4925.56	147766.80	AT Par	147766.80
	Description:- Toilet ceiling Complete (Per Toilet) ALCU Bond Ceiling for Inside Toilet with 5mm thickness. As per shade approved						
20	1	9000.00	Square Foot	157.16	1414440.00	AT Par	1414440.00
	Description:- PU Pigment Polish (ASTRA, SIRCA/IKA) on the Non-AC area of doorway & gangway of existing wall, Inside of main entrance door, Linen area and almirah.						
	1	30.00	Numbers	31239.40	937182.00	AT Par	937182.00

**CWSHOP-SONIPAT-MECHANICAL/NORTHERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: 362258

Closing Date/Time: 08/07/2026 15:00

21	Description:- Toilet inside decorative coating (Per Toilet) Fire barrier decorative coating for improved aesthetics and anti-graffiti properties as per MMDTS 20046 including repair of FRP wall before paints						
22	1	30.00	Numbers	3590.83	107724.90	AT Par	107724.90
	Description:- Supply design manufacture & fitment of SS dustbin in powder coated.						
23	1	10.00	Numbers	10947.64	109476.40	AT Par	109476.40
	Description:- Toilet bowl seat cover for Western Commode shall be made as per MCF Spec. MMDTS18008 for inside LHB AC toilet (Per Piece) as per Drg. No. JUDW/MECH//18-669						
24	1	30.00	Numbers	800.00	24000.00	AT Par	24000.00
	Description:- Lavatory Wall section 5 Complete As per drawing No. 2 10113.0.30.400.005						
25	1	10.00	Coach Set	9708.15	97081.50	AT Par	97081.50
	Description:- FRP Flap						
26	1	30.00	Numbers	300.00	9000.00	AT Par	9000.00
	Description:- CDTs panel EPDM rubber beading 5 MM thickness X25 MM width						
27	1	30.00	Numbers	2200.00	66000.00	AT Par	66000.00
	Description:- Attachment wall for lavatory accessories of LHB type coaches As per drawing No. LE63154 alt.f						
28	1	30.00	Numbers	2318.84	69565.20	AT Par	69565.20
	Description:- Grab handle As per drawing No. LE63158 alt. nil						
29	1	20.00	Numbers	12065.98	241319.60	AT Par	241319.60
	Description:- FRP Lavatory trough floor Indian style As per drawing No. 1 10113.0.30.300.001						
30	1	10.00	Numbers	12065.98	120659.80	AT Par	120659.80
	Description:- Toilet FRP Flooring western style As per drawing No. 1 10113.0.30.095.083						
31	1	30.00	Numbers	569.94	17098.20	AT Par	17098.20
	Description:- Lavatory window cover As per Drawing No. 210113.0.30.400.006						
32	1	30.00	Numbers	150.00	4500.00	AT Par	4500.00
	Description:- Lavatory door stopper RCNK/MECH/25-013						
33	1	30.00	Numbers	3446.99	103409.70	AT Par	103409.70
	Description:- Lavatory window with fixed Louvers and sealed glass unit for LHB coaches As per drawing no. LW54188						
34	1	520.00	Numbers	218.30	113516.00	AT Par	113516.00
	Description:- DZUS Lion Quarter Turn Fastener Assembly [85-11-560] 1. Stud: 85-11-560-16.2. Receptacle: 85-35-309-56.3. Push-on plastic Retainer: 85@45"45-4510@						
35	1	10.00	Numbers	8968.00	89680.00	AT Par	89680.00
	Description:- Kimberly- clerk professional Aquarius Personal Seat cover dispenser white						
36	1	10.00	Numbers	4139.44	41394.40	AT Par	41394.40
	Description:- EURO BOWL ASSEMBLY COMPLETE (Western Style) as per Drg. No. RCF DRG NO.LS63117 ALT A OR LATEST						
37	1	20.00	Numbers	3957.43	79148.60	AT Par	79148.60
	Description:- TOILET BASIN ORIENT TYPE FOR CDTs OF LHB COACHES PART NO: - M/S VIBHU PART NO 24002 OR EQUIVALENT						

3. ITEM BREAKUP

No item break up added

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

Standard Financial Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
-------	-------------	-----------------------	-----------------	---------------------

**CWSHOP-SONIPAT-MECHANICAL/NORTHERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: 362258

Closing Date/Time: 08/07/2026 15:00

1	Financial Eligibility Criteria: The tenderer must have minimum average annual contractual turnover of V/N or 'V' whichever is less; where (as per letter no.2022/CEI/ CT/GCC-2022/Policy dated 14-07-2022). V= Advertised value of the tender in crores of Rupees N= Number of years prescribed for completion of work for which bids have been invited. The average annual contractual turnover shall be calculated as an average of "total contractual payments" in the previous three financial years, as per the audited balance sheet. However, in case balance sheet of the previous year is yet to be prepared/ audited, the audited balance sheet of the fourth previous year shall be considered for calculating average annual contractual turnover. The tenderers shall submit requisite information as per Annexure-VIB, along with copies of Audited Balance Sheets duly certified by the Chartered Accountant/ Certificate from Chartered Accountant duly supported by Audited Balance Sheet.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
---	---	----	----	------------------------

Standard Technical Criteria

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Technical Eligibility Criteria: (a) The tenderer must have successfully completed or substantially completed any one of the following categories of work(s) during last 07 (seven) years, ending last day of month previous to the one in which tender is invited: i. Three similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 30% of advertised value of the tender, or ii. Two similar works each costing not less than the amount equal to 40% of advertised value of the tender, or iii. One similar work costing not less than the amount equal to 60% of advertised value of the tender.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
1.1	Defination of Similar Work :- At least any three of the following activities (i to Vii) on any type of coach of IR/Metro/Govt. PSU should be executed in the similar work: (i)Panelling work of side wall or fitment of roof ceiling of fitment of partition (ii)FRP repair or FRP fitment (iii)Fitment of Seat & Berth or Fitment of Chair Car Seat Arrangement (iv)Passenger amenity fitment work (v)Flooring and PVC laying (vi)Work of Lavatory up gradation or Work of lavatory refurbishment/ Overhaul. (vii)Plumbing/pipe fitting and related work	No	No	Not Allowed

Bidders shall confirm and certify on the behalf of the tenderer including its constituents as under:

S.No.	Description
1	I/we the tenderer (s) am/are signing this document after carefully reading the contents.
2	I/We the tenderer(s) also accept all the conditions of the tender and have signed all the pages in confirmation thereof.
3	I/we hereby declare that I/we have downloaded the tender documents from Indian Railway website www.ireps.gov.in . I/we have verified the content of the document from the website and there is no addition, no deletion or no alteration to the content of the tender document. In case of any discrepancy noticed at any stage i.e. evaluation of tenders, execution of work or final payment of the contract, the master copy available with the railway Administration shall be final and binding upon me/us.
4	I/we declare and certify that I/we have not made any misleading or false representation in the forms, statements and attachments in proof of the qualification requirements.
5	I/We also understand that my/our offer will be evaluated based on the documents/credentials submitted along with the offer and same shall be binding upon me/us.
6	I/We declare that the information and documents submitted along with the tender by me/us are correct and I/we are fully responsible for the correctness of the information and documents, submitted by us.
7	I/we certify that I/we the tenderer(s) is/are not blacklisted or debarred by Railways or any other Ministry / Department of Govt. of India from participation in tender on the date of submission of bids, either in individual capacity or as a HUF/ member of the partnership firm/LLP/JV/Society/Trust.
8	I/we understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be forged/false at any time during process for evaluation of tenders, it shall lead to forfeiture of the Bid Security and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year. Further, I/we and all my/our constituents understand that my/our offer shall be summarily rejected.
9	I/we also understand that if the contents of the certificate submitted by us are found to be false/forged at any time after the award of the contract, it will lead to termination of the contract, along with forfeiture of Bid Security/Security Deposit and Performance guarantee and may also lead to any other action provided in the contract including banning of business for a period of upto two year.

**CWSHOP-SONIPAT-MECHANICAL/NORTHERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: 362258

Closing Date/Time: 08/07/2026 15:00

10	I/We have read the clause regarding restriction on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India and certify that I am/We are not from such a country or, if from such a country, have been registered with the competent Authority. I/We hereby certify that I/we fulfil all the requirements in this regard and am/are eligible to be considered (evidence of valid registration by the competent authority is enclosed)
----	---

Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc.

S.No.	Description
1	Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc. Please submit a certificate in the prescribed format (please download the format from the link given below). Non submission of the certificate, or submission of certificate either not properly filled in, or in a format other than the prescribed format shall lead to summary rejection of your offer. (Click here to download the Format of Self Certification)

5. COMPLIANCE

Commercial-Compliance

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

General Instructions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	General Conditions of Contract (GCC) 2022 or latest with all amendments shall be applicable.	No	No	Not Allowed

Special Conditions

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	The firm must produce a valid Electrical license issued by any state within India before start of work.	No	No	Not Allowed

Technical-Compliances

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Tender document - Mandatory details -fully(as applicable)filled up, signed and stamped with all the details	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
2	Annexure-V or Annexure - V(A) of the tender document which ever is applicable compulsory for uploading	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
3	Annexure -I of the tender document filled up, signed and stamped with all the details	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
4	Annexure -B of the tender document filled up, signed and stamped with all the details.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
5	Annexure -IA of the tender document filled up, signed and stamped with all the details	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Undertakings

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	It is responsibility of the tenderer that they ensure to see any corrigendum of the tender to check the corrigendum on the IREPS website from time to time.	No	No	Not Allowed
2	Refer to tender document for complete information, all the terms and conditions of contract, Scope of work, Schedule of rates details and special conditions of contract.	No	No	Not Allowed

6. Documents attached with tender

**CWSHOP-SONIPAT-MECHANICAL/NORTHERN RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: 362258

Closing Date/Time: 08/07/2026 15:00

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	Tenderdocument.pdf	Tender Document
2	GCC2022.pdf	GCC2022
3	ACS1to10compressed.pdf	ACS 1to10 of GCC2022
4	GCCACS11_compressed.pdf	ACS 11 of GCC2022
5	Letterofcredit_1.pdf	Letter of Credit

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

Signed By: MOHAMMAD ZEESHAN ALI

Designation : AWM